

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 96,010

JAMES C. BABER, III,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

On Discretionary Review of a Final Judgment
and Certified Question of Great Public Importance
from the Fourth District Court of Appeal

BRUCE ROGOW
BEVERLY A. POHL
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.
Broward Financial Centre
500 East Broward Blvd., Ste. 1930
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394
(954) 767-8909

Counsel for James C. Baber III

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION TO THE REPLY	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE BUSINESS RECORD EXCEPTION GUARANTEES AN OPPONENT A MEANINGFUL OPPORTUNITY TO SHOW UNTRUSTWORTHINESS	3
A. <u>AGREEMENT ON THE LAW</u>	3
B. <u>AGREEMENT ON THE FACTS</u>	4
C. <u>DISAGREEMENT</u>	5
II. THE TECHNICIAN’S PERSONNEL RECORD SHOULD HAVE BEEN ADMITTED	10
III. A JURY INTERVIEW SHOULD HAVE BEEN PERMITTED	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE

This brief is typed using a Times New Roman 14-point font.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<u>Brock v. State</u> , 676 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1996)	3
<u>Conner v. State</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly S428, ___ So. 2d ___ (Fla. 1999)	8, 9
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 562 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1990)	2
<u>Dixon v. State</u> , 489 S.E.2d 532 (Ga. App. 1997)	8
<u>Gilliam v. State</u> , 582 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 1991)	14
<u>Harbour Island Security Co, Inc. v. Doe</u> , 652 So. 2d 1198 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	15
<u>Love v. Garcia</u> , 634 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 1994)	1, 3, 8-10
<u>Pesci v. Maistrellis</u> , 672 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	15
<u>Rivera v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 1990)	12
<u>State v. Christian</u> , 895 P.2d 676 (N.M. Ct. App. 1995)	8
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	13
<u>State v. Garlick</u> , 545 A.2d 27 (Md. 1988)	8
<u>State v. Martorelli</u> , 346 A.2d 618 (N.J.App. 1975)	8, 11
<u>State v. Sclafani</u> , 704 So. 2d 128 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997)	10
<u>State v. Strong</u> , 504 So. 2d 758 (Fla. 1987)	10
<u>State v. Todd</u> , 935 S.W.2d 55 (Mo. Ct. App. 1996)	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	Page
<u>Vannier v. State</u> , 714 So. 2d 470 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	12
<u>Washington v. State</u> , 737 So. 2d 1208 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	12
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 734 So. 2d 1149 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Confrontation Clause (U.S. Const., 6 th Amendment; Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const.)	1-3, 5, 8, 9
---	--------------

STATUTES

§ 90.401, Fla. Stat. (1997)	12
§ 90.803(6), Fla. Stat.	3, 6, 8
§ 59A-7.028, Fla. Admin. Code	6
